

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 459-410406
Description: West County Line to Woodruff Road
Location: Coleman Road
Projects(s): 459-410406

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$593,835.70	2.70%	0.00%
1	(01127) Central Asphalt, Inc.	\$578,222.69	0.00%	-2.62%
2	(03727) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	\$691,860.73	19.65%	16.50%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Central Asphalt, Inc.		(2) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max. ____	1	LS	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$37,718.22	\$37,718.22
0002	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	6	Ea	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
0003	2030002 Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	1	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
0004	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	200	Ft	\$1.60	\$320.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
0005	3020016 Aggregate Base, 6 inch	556	Syd	\$6.00	\$3,336.00	\$7.00	\$3,892.00	\$10.00	\$5,560.00
0006	3070121 Shoulder, CI II	3,868	Ton	\$12.50	\$48,350.00	\$10.00	\$38,680.00	\$13.80	\$53,378.40
0007	4010132 Culv, CI A, 15 inch	181	Ft	\$37.00	\$6,697.00	\$50.00	\$9,050.00	\$27.00	\$4,887.00
0008	4010133 Culv, CI A, 18 inch	114	Ft	\$45.00	\$5,130.00	\$55.00	\$6,270.00	\$30.00	\$3,420.00
0009	4017001 _ Culv, Precast Conc Box, 3 foot by 4 foot	24	Ft	\$650.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$37,440.00
0010	4017050 _ Dual Wingwall & Inlet Apron w/Dropwall	1	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0011	4017050 _ Splice Collar, Cast On-site, Conc Box	1	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0012	4060005 Culv Bedding, Box Culv	18	Cyd	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$56.00	\$1,008.00	\$30.00	\$540.00
0013	5010061 HMA Approach	100	Ton	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$83.50	\$8,350.00	\$126.00	\$12,600.00
0014	5010703 HMA, LVSP	7,565	Ton	\$55.00	\$416,075.00	\$49.87	\$377,266.55	\$64.70	\$489,455.50
0015	8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	63,274	Ft	\$0.05	\$3,163.70	\$0.08	\$5,061.92	\$0.08	\$4,745.55
0016	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	34,705	Ft	\$0.05	\$1,735.25	\$0.07	\$2,429.35	\$0.07	\$2,429.35

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Central Asphalt, Inc.		(2) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8120012	8	Ea	\$63.00	\$504.00	\$48.30	\$386.40	\$40.00	\$320.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0018	8120013	8	Ea	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$4.20	\$33.60	\$0.01	\$0.08
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0019	8120140	2	Ea	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$252.00	\$504.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0020	8120141	2	Ea	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$42.00	\$84.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0021	8120170	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$9,652.00	\$9,652.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0022	8120231	2,535	Ft	\$0.55	\$1,394.25	\$0.25	\$633.75	\$0.22	\$557.70
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0023	8120250	25	Ea	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$9.24	\$231.00	\$11.00	\$275.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0024	8120251	25	Ea	\$1.50	\$37.50	\$0.84	\$21.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0025	8120350	688	Sft	\$3.50	\$2,408.00	\$2.86	\$1,967.68	\$3.50	\$2,408.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0026	8120351	688	Sft	\$1.00	\$688.00	\$0.38	\$261.44	\$0.01	\$6.88
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0027	8120370	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$9,775.00	\$9,775.00
	Traffic Regulator Control								
0028	8130010	67	Syd	\$45.00	\$3,015.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$60.00	\$4,020.00
	Riprap, Plain								
0029	8167011	267	Syd	\$6.00	\$1,602.00	\$6.00	\$1,602.00	\$11.60	\$3,097.20
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
0030	8210005	13	Ea	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$88.45	\$1,149.85
	Monument Box Adjust								
Bid Totals:					\$593,835.70		\$578,222.69		\$691,860.73